
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0531R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/28/2023 Recreation, Libraries and Authorities

On agenda: Final action:7/10/2023 7/10/2023

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TKDA FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
RELATED TO THE DESIGN OF WAABIZHESHIKANA: THE MARTEN TRAIL SEGMENTS 0, 1, and 2
PROJECT FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $99,623.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council7/10/2023 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TKDA FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO
THE DESIGN OF WAABIZHESHIKANA: THE MARTEN TRAIL SEGMENTS 0, 1, and 2 PROJECT FOR A
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $99,623.00.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with TKDA for the
design of Waabizheshikana: The Marten Trail Segments 0, 1, and 2 project as identified in the attached Exhibit
A for a total amount not to exceed $99,623.00, payable from fund 452-030-5530-HANDHTAX-1501-04
(tourism & recreational projects, finance, improvements other than buildings, half & half tax projects,
Waabizheshikana Trail, Segments 0-3: 63rd Ave W to Boathouse Point).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an agreement with TKDA for professional engineering
services related to design of Waabizheshikana: The Marten Trail Segments 0, 1, and 2 project for a total
amount not to exceed $99,623.00.

Due to a pending grant agreement, the scope of work to be awarded at this point will be limited to include
wetland delineation, final design, permitting, and cost estimating. Upon securing the remaining grant funding,
an amendment to this agreement will be required to include the remaining scopes related to construction
administration.

The cost of the contract will be paid for by a previously awarded grant from the National Park Service for the

design of this project.

City of Duluth Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

